
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 09 April 2023

M M2/3 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 JIGSAW JOE Last start Masters winner RIC, 29/03/2023, R10, M M2/1/2C. Bilal 530337 15/02631M 2M 4P 3P 2PD01/03/2019

 2 DESPICABLE TAYLA Last start Masters winner NOW, 20/03/2023, R5, M M2/1/2S. Easey 529710 11/01691M 8P 1P 6Y 4PB10/02/2019

 3 DESPICABLE SPIKE Last start Masters placegetter NOW, 20/03/2023, R5, M M2/2/2S. Easey 529709 11/01522M 3P 7P 4P 4PD10/02/2019

 4 PROST 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/04/2023, R7, P M2/2/2J. Sparks 528582 13/02942P 2P 2P 3P 3PD08/01/2019

 5 LIME ROCK PARK Weighted points score RIC, 11/01/2023, R12, P M2/2/2C. Bilal 535074 19/02614P 1P 1P 6P 4PB15/03/2019

 6 MY GIRL SIA Weighted points score GBN, 31/03/2023, R3, M M2/1/1J. O'Bryan 529811 11/02615M 1M 1P 3M 3MB11/01/2019

 7 REMNANTS Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2023, R8, P M2/2/1R. Tyler 528757 9/02113P 3M 4M 6Y 2MD01/01/2019

 8 INVICTUS ETHAN 2 Weighted points score RIS, 01/04/2023, R5, Y M2/1/2C. Green 528921 10/01675Y 1M 3M 5Y 2PD13/11/2018

 9 ROMANTIC STORM Weighted points score WPK, 31/03/2023, R9, M M2/1/1G. Borg 526160 20/01316M 1M 4M 5M 6YD16/10/2018

 10 MAGIC MAVIS Weighted points score TAR, 04/01/2023, R9, P M2/2/2J. Callaughan 531372 17/0815P 8P 7P 6P 6PB04/03/2019

 11 LOLA PEPPER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2023, R2, P M3/2R. Thomas 528280 6/01395P 5M 2P 3M 5PB03/12/2018

 12 FIRE AT WILL Weighted points score RIS, 01/04/2023, R1, M M3/2J. Vassallo 530492 4/0846M 4M 5P 4P 7YD13/02/2019
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 1 LEE KEEPING Last start winner DAP, 30/03/2023, R10, P 4/1/2C. Green 541769 7/51261P 6P 7P 7P 5PD20/01/2020

 2 PROST 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/04/2023, R7, P 4/1/2J. Sparks 528582 13/122942P 2P 2P 3P 3PD08/01/2019

 3 ANGRY ANN 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 31/03/2023, R4, P 4/1/2S. Rathbone 548093 5/42043P 1P 5P 5C 2PB19/07/2020

 4 FABULOUS PABLO Weighted points score GBN, 17/06/2022, R2, P 4/1/2S. Easey 544452 10/42582P 3P 2P 1P 1PD12/01/2020

 5 SOLAR BRIGHT Last start winner RIC, 29/03/2023, R3, P 5/4P. Moran 553071 1/01511PD03/12/2020

 6 TOWERING CHIEF Last start winner RIC, 02/04/2023, R11, P 5/3B. Smith 561778 2/11511P 6P 7P 1P 3PD31/07/2021

 7 LATE NOTICE 1 Last start winner RIC, 02/04/2023, R1, P 5/4T. Rees 553064 1/01201P 3P 5P 5P 2PB02/01/2021

 8 ESPECIALLY RARE Last start placegetter RIC, 02/04/2023, R7, P 5/1T. Rees 547186 5/32403P 5P (FEL)P 1P 1PB14/04/2020

 9 ALL RUM 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 24/03/2023, R6, P 5/1P. Akers 542197 13/122073P 3P 4P 6P 1PD28/01/2020

 10 RAPID RASCAL Last start placegetter DAP, 30/03/2023, R11, P 5/1P. Ballantine 559656 4/32012P 3P 4P 3P 3PD25/05/2021

 11 TOWERING GEM 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 03/04/2023, R7, P 5/2B. Smith 546469 5/21993P 5Y 4P 1Y 1PB07/03/2020

 12 SOLAR SPACE Last start placegetter RIC, 31/03/2023, R3, P 5/2P. Moran 553072 3/21922P 4P 4P 3P 1PB03/12/2020

 13 LETHAL LEXUS Last start placegetter RIC, 05/02/2023, R3, P 5/4D. Mason 550931 2/01483P 3P 3P 6Y 5YB15/09/2020

 14 LUKE WARM LAGER Last start placegetter NOW, 03/04/2023, R8, P 5/3B. Harmey 542907 2/11442P 5P 3P 4P 6PD11/02/2020

 15 BALINESE BLUE Last start placegetter RIC, 02/04/2023, R8, P 5/4C. Brennen 554426 1/01292P 8Y 3P 5P 6PD31/01/2021

 16 LITTLE VICKI Weighted points score DUB, 27/03/2023, R9, P 5/1C. Sciberras 537689 5/41984P (FEL)P 3P 4P 1PB16/09/2019

 17 GRAND SAFARI Weighted points score LIT, 01/04/2023, R7, Y 5/2L. Maney 539480 3/21883Y 5P 3P 2Y 2PD20/11/2019

 18 FABIO'S ETHICS Weighted points score RIC, 02/04/2023, R7, P 5/1C. Green 537208 4/31656P 7P 2P 1P 4PD23/08/2019

 19 ANOMALY Weighted points score RIC, 29/03/2023, R9, P 5/1C. Carl 542920 8/51566P 4P 7P 5P 2PD14/02/2020

 20 RECTIFIED Weighted points score DAP, 30/03/2023, R11, P 5/1A. Bell 550784 4/31534P 6P 4P 2P 3PD21/10/2020

 21 FERNANDO MAE Weighted points score RIS, 25/03/2023, R9, Y 5/2A. Murray 547059 7/21335Y 5P 4Y 4P 2PD15/06/2020

 22 BELIEVE THE HYPE Weighted points score RIC, 02/04/2023, R9, P 5/4C. Carl 551761 1/01294P 1P 5P 2P 3PB25/11/2020

 23 PATTAYA PETE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2023, R4, P 5/1M. Wotton 542830 7/61295P 5P 4P 6P 3PD02/02/2020

 24 DESPICABLE TILLY 1 Weighted points score GOS, 21/03/2023, R8, P 5/4C. Brennen 543312 1/01117P 6P 5P 2P 5PB02/03/2020

 25 MOONSHINE BONNIE Weighted points score LIT, 01/04/2023, R4, Y 5/4L. Coyte 546431 1/01056Y 2Y 6P 1Y 5YB01/06/2020
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 26 ROCKSTAR ORTON Weighted points score RIC, 26/03/2023, R7, P 5/3F. Wotton 534263 2/11028P 5P 3P 7P 4PD08/05/2019

 27 REMAS EMERALD Weighted points score BUL, 28/03/2023, R4, P 5/4E. Foyle 562794 1/01016P 2P 8P 4P 7YB21/08/2021

 28 JUDGMENT FAY Weighted points score RIC, 24/02/2023, R10, P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/3916P 7P 6P 6M 4PB27/10/2018

 29 WET SOCKS Weighted points score RIS, 01/04/2023, R5, Y 5/1A. Messina 536609 4/3826Y 3P 7Y 8P 8PD25/07/2019

 30 HEARTLAND Weighted points score RIC, 22/02/2023, R6, P 5/2A. Messina 536611 3/2815P 6P 6P 4P 7PB25/07/2019

 31 LUCAYAN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2023, R11, P 5/4M. Wotton 549029 1/0695P 6P 7P 8P 6PD14/08/2020
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 1 TOWERING CHIEF Last start winner RIC, 02/04/2023, R11, P 5/3B. Smith 561778 2/11511P 6P 7P 1P 3PD31/07/2021

 2 SOLAR BRIGHT Last start winner RIC, 29/03/2023, R3, P 5/4P. Moran 553071 1/01511PD03/12/2020

 3 LATE NOTICE 1 Last start winner RIC, 02/04/2023, R1, P 5/4T. Rees 553064 1/01201P 3P 5P 5P 2PB02/01/2021

 4 ESPECIALLY RARE Last start placegetter RIC, 02/04/2023, R7, P 5/1T. Rees 547186 5/32403P 5P (FEL)P 1P 1PB14/04/2020

 5 ALL RUM 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 24/03/2023, R6, P 5/1P. Akers 542197 13/122073P 3P 4P 6P 1PD28/01/2020

 6 RAPID RASCAL Last start placegetter DAP, 30/03/2023, R11, P 5/1P. Ballantine 559656 4/32012P 3P 4P 3P 3PD25/05/2021

 7 TOWERING GEM 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 03/04/2023, R7, P 5/2B. Smith 546469 5/21993P 5Y 4P 1Y 1PB07/03/2020

 8 SOLAR SPACE Last start placegetter RIC, 31/03/2023, R3, P 5/2P. Moran 553072 3/21922P 4P 4P 3P 1PB03/12/2020

 9 LETHAL LEXUS Last start placegetter RIC, 05/02/2023, R3, P 5/4D. Mason 550931 2/01483P 3P 3P 6Y 5YB15/09/2020

 10 LUKE WARM LAGER Last start placegetter NOW, 03/04/2023, R8, P 5/3B. Harmey 542907 2/11442P 5P 3P 4P 6PD11/02/2020

 11 BALINESE BLUE Last start placegetter RIC, 02/04/2023, R8, P 5/4C. Brennen 554426 1/01292P 8Y 3P 5P 6PD31/01/2021

 12 LITTLE VICKI Weighted points score DUB, 27/03/2023, R9, P 5/1C. Sciberras 537689 5/41984P (FEL)P 3P 4P 1PB16/09/2019

 13 GRAND SAFARI Weighted points score LIT, 01/04/2023, R7, Y 5/2L. Maney 539480 3/21883Y 5P 3P 2Y 2PD20/11/2019

 14 FABIO'S ETHICS Weighted points score RIC, 02/04/2023, R7, P 5/1C. Green 537208 4/31656P 7P 2P 1P 4PD23/08/2019

 15 ANOMALY Weighted points score RIC, 29/03/2023, R9, P 5/1C. Carl 542920 8/51566P 4P 7P 5P 2PD14/02/2020

 16 RECTIFIED Weighted points score DAP, 30/03/2023, R11, P 5/1A. Bell 550784 4/31534P 6P 4P 2P 3PD21/10/2020

 17 FERNANDO MAE Weighted points score RIS, 25/03/2023, R9, Y 5/2A. Murray 547059 7/21335Y 5P 4Y 4P 2PD15/06/2020

 18 BELIEVE THE HYPE Weighted points score RIC, 02/04/2023, R9, P 5/4C. Carl 551761 1/01294P 1P 5P 2P 3PB25/11/2020

 19 PATTAYA PETE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2023, R4, P 5/1M. Wotton 542830 7/61295P 5P 4P 6P 3PD02/02/2020

 20 DESPICABLE TILLY 1 Weighted points score GOS, 21/03/2023, R8, P 5/4C. Brennen 543312 1/01117P 6P 5P 2P 5PB02/03/2020

 21 MOONSHINE BONNIE Weighted points score LIT, 01/04/2023, R4, Y 5/4L. Coyte 546431 1/01056Y 2Y 6P 1Y 5YB01/06/2020

 22 ROCKSTAR ORTON Weighted points score RIC, 26/03/2023, R7, P 5/3F. Wotton 534263 2/11028P 5P 3P 7P 4PD08/05/2019

 23 REMAS EMERALD Weighted points score BUL, 28/03/2023, R4, P 5/4E. Foyle 562794 1/01016P 2P 8P 4P 7YB21/08/2021

 24 JUDGMENT FAY Weighted points score RIC, 24/02/2023, R10, P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/3916P 7P 6P 6M 4PB27/10/2018

 25 WET SOCKS Weighted points score RIS, 01/04/2023, R5, Y 5/1A. Messina 536609 4/3826Y 3P 7Y 8P 8PD25/07/2019
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 26 HEARTLAND Weighted points score RIC, 22/02/2023, R6, P 5/2A. Messina 536611 3/2815P 6P 6P 4P 7PB25/07/2019

 27 LUCAYAN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2023, R11, P 5/4M. Wotton 549029 1/0695P 6P 7P 8P 6PD14/08/2020
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 1 GOOD ODDS AMY Last start winner RIC, 02/04/2023, R3, P 4/1/2F. Hurst 553624 5/42701P 3P 1P 3P 1PB08/01/2021

 2 ANGRY ANN 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 31/03/2023, R4, P 4/1/2S. Rathbone 548093 5/42043P 1P 5P 5C 2PB19/07/2020

 3 PAUL'S GIRL Last start placegetter RIC, 02/04/2023, R12, P 4/1/2S. Eaton 554102 5/41243P 6P 4P 6P 7CB12/11/2020

 4 NELLY INTENTION 2 Last start Provincial winner BUL, 19/02/2023, R8, P 4/1/2A. Bell 547503 13/13091P 1P 2P 1P 4PB06/04/2020

 5 BOW TIPPY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/03/2023, R6, P 4/1/2S. Albon 532709 12/12375P 1P 7C 1C 2PB16/04/2019

 6 DRINK CRUISERS Last start winner RIC, 02/04/2023, R4, P 5/2M. Sultana 549419 4/21891P 7P 2P 8P 1PB16/09/2020

 7 SHIAN SILVA Last start placegetter RIC, 29/03/2023, R8, P 5/2P. Chaker 552614 5/22433P 1P 1P 4P 1PB22/12/2020

 8 WHAT ABOUT MARY Last start placegetter RIC, 02/04/2023, R3, P 5/1P. Moran 555449 4/32372P 1P 1P 8P 1PB10/01/2021

 9 TOWERING GEM 1 Last start placegetter NOW, 03/04/2023, R7, P 5/2B. Smith 546469 5/21993P 5Y 4P 1Y 1PB07/03/2020

 10 FULL PELT 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/04/2023, R3, P 5/1C. Carl 551749 6/31743P 2P 2P 4P 7PD24/11/2020

 11 BLACK FOX Dropping in grade BUL, 06/12/2022, R4, P 5/1C. Arletos 547060 11/32026P 8Y 2P 4P 3CB15/06/2020

 12 EMERALD GREEN 3 Weighted points score WPK, 31/03/2023, R6, C 5/2P. Camilleri 532702 8/21766C 5C 6C 2P 3PD05/04/2019

 13 CHARLOTTE DREAM Weighted points score RIC, 24/03/2023, R8, P 5/1M. Baldwin 549205 5/41417P 2P 5P 4P 3PB19/08/2020

 14 LOLA PEPPER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2023, R2, P 5/2R. Thomas 528280 6/21395P 5M 2P 3M 5PB03/12/2018

 15 KNIGHTED RAVEN Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2023, R5, P 5/1W. Knibbs 557548 4/31326P 1P 7P 4P 4PD29/01/2021

 16 PATTAYA PETE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2023, R4, P 5/1M. Wotton 542830 7/61295P 5P 4P 6P 3PD02/02/2020

 17 TUDOR FISK Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2023, R2, P 5/3W. Knibbs 540147 5/11118P 5P 5P 6P 3PD12/10/2019

 18 BLAKEY BOY Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2023, R5, P 5/2R. Thomas 533639 6/2905P 5P 4P 6P 8PD02/05/2019
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 1 ZEROED IN Last start winner SHP, 27/03/2023, R2 5/3P. Chaker 556579 2/11941P 3P 4C 4C 1PB03/01/2021

 2 POPULAR MASTER Last start winner RIC, 06/11/2022, R9, P 5/2R. Tyler 548721 3/21921P 3P 5P 7P 1PD14/08/2020

 3 BLACK BOOK 1 Last start winner RIC, 31/03/2023, R9, P 5/2F. Wotton 549040 3/21321P 4P 6P 4P 6PD26/08/2020

 4 LATE NOTICE 2 Last start winner RIC, 02/04/2023, R1, P 5/4T. Rees 553064 1/01201P 3P 5P 5P 2PB02/01/2021

 5 FELIX JAG Last start winner RIC, 31/03/2023, R1, P 5/4A. Proctor 560884 1/01161P 3P 5PB06/07/2021

 6 FLYING ALONSO Last start winner RIC, 02/04/2023, R2, P 5/4S. Eaton 561646 1/01101P 4PD21/07/2021

 7 CARTER O'BRIEN Last start placegetter RIC, 31/03/2023, R9, P 5/2S. Sultana 558631 3/22253P 1P 6P 1P 2PD28/04/2021

 8 MORE CRACKERS Last start placegetter DAP, 30/03/2023, R11, P 5/2A. Bell 553073 3/22193P 3P 1P 6P 1PD03/12/2020

 9 MAGIC AVENUE Last start placegetter RIC, 29/03/2023, R4, P 5/4A. Bell 552160 2/01952P 3P 3P 2P 6PD14/11/2020

 10 RED RICCIARDO Last start placegetter RIC, 02/04/2023, R5, P 5/4M. Sultana 562364 1/01842P 1PD21/08/2021

 11 SLINGSHOT SNEAKY Last start placegetter DAP, 30/03/2023, R3, P 5/2A. Bell 558774 3/21682P 3P 2P 5P 7PB07/02/2021

 12 RAW QUALITY Last start placegetter RIC, 02/04/2023, R10, P 5/4M. Sultana 561701 1/01513P 4P 1P 3PD18/06/2021

 13 EMERALD PEARL Last start placegetter RIC, 02/04/2023, R5, P 5/4P. Cini 552072 1/01283P 1P 6P 3P 5PB07/12/2020

 14 FOREVER SPIRIT Last start placegetter NOW, 03/04/2023, R3, P 5/4J. Callaughan 559956 1/01182P 1P 2P 5P 8PB09/06/2021

 15 NARA SPIRIT Last start Provincial winner NOW, 03/04/2023, R5, P 5/4J. Callaughan 559955 3/02001P 1P 1P 5P 2PB09/06/2021

 16 STETSENKO Last start Country winner LIT, 01/04/2023, R4, Y 5/4L. Coyte 546432 3/0991Y 6P 4P 4Y 8PB01/06/2020

 17 COSTOSA Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2023, R10, P 5/2W. Sugars 549174 3/22316P 1P 2P 1P 2PB06/09/2020

 18 HOOKED ON RUM Weighted points score GOS, 28/03/2023, R4, P 5/3P. Akers 555460 3/11868P 4P 1P 2P 2PB21/02/2021

 19 UNACCEPTABLE JUD Weighted points score RIC, 29/03/2023, R7, P 5/3A. Bell 553838 2/11626P 4P 1P 2P 5PD19/01/2021

 20 MINIMUM WAGE Weighted points score LIT, 01/04/2023, R4, Y 5/4S. Thornton 539888 2/01523Y 2Y 2Y 5P 3PB14/12/2019

 21 SLINGSHOT QUEEN Weighted points score RIC, 29/03/2023, R6, P 5/3A. Bell 558763 2/11447P 6P 2P 1P 8PB14/01/2021

 22 MY GIRL SHIRL Weighted points score NOW, 03/04/2023, R4, P 5/4J. Callaughan 559954 1/01382P 2P 8P 4P 7PB09/06/2021

 23 SLINGSHOT LAYLA Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2023, R7, P 5/3A. Bell 558762 2/11327P 2P 7P 2P 7PB14/01/2021

 24 SANTANA FLY Weighted points score RIC, 02/04/2023, R11, P 5/4S. Rathbone 548090 1/01296P 2P 6P 3P 8PD19/07/2020

 25 MUM'S MOUSSAKA Weighted points score NOW, 27/03/2023, R10, P 5/4J. Callaughan 559032 2/01236P 4P 2P 4P 5PB09/02/2021
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 26 DESPICABLE TILLY 2 Weighted points score GOS, 21/03/2023, R8, P 5/4C. Brennen 543312 1/01117P 6P 5P 2P 5PB02/03/2020

 27 LUCAYAN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2023, R11, P 5/4M. Wotton 549029 1/0695P 6P 7P 8P 6PD14/08/2020

 28 BLACK ROCKET Weighted points score WPK, 31/03/2023, R3, C 5/4C. Arletos 556184 1/0698C 4P 6Y 4Y 7PD06/03/2021

 29 LETHAL LION Weighted points score RIC, 12/03/2023, R7, P 5/4A. Durham 546742 1/0667P 4P 7Y 8P 7CD28/05/2020
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 1 DARK NECESSITIES Last start placegetter RIC, 02/04/2023, R2, P M/1T. Anderson 558997 0/01342PD03/05/2021

 2 FIERY CHANA 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/04/2023, R1, P M/1S. Eaton 557935 0/0883P 5PB06/04/2021

 3 ABBEY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 29/03/2023, R3, P M/1D. Swain 555693 0/0883P 8P 6Y 5P 2PB18/02/2021

 4 YORK VICTORIOUS 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 30/03/2023, R1, P M/1A. Bell 553074 0/0833P 6PB03/12/2020

 5 WHALE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 29/03/2023, R2, P M/1D. Swain 555701 0/0812P 4P 6P 5PD18/02/2021

 6 MALLEY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 29/03/2023, R1, P M/1D. Swain 555696 0/0662P 7P 7Y 6P 7PD18/02/2021

 7 FREIGHTLINER Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIS, 25/03/2023, R3, Y

BUL, 21/03/2023, R2, P

RIS, 18/03/2023, R4, Y

M/1A. Proctor 562252 0/01472Y 2P 2YD04/08/2021

 8 SKY TRIPPER 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 26/03/2023, R2, P

RIC, 22/03/2023, R1, P

M/1D. Swain 547844 0/0887P 3P 3P 4P 6PB08/07/2020

 9 SHE'S TEMPTING 2 Unplaced after 1 start WPK, 29/03/2023, R1, P M/1M. Hallinan 560756 0/0584PB11/04/2021

 10 IT'S A PROMISE 2 Unplaced after 1 start WPK, 29/03/2023, R4, P M/1M. Hallinan 562689 0/0258PB22/06/2021

 11 NO QUESTIONS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/04/2023, R2, P M/1J. Sparks 546465 0/01166P (FEL)P 6P 2P 2PD07/03/2020

 12 SAM DOES IT 2 Weighted points score RIS, 25/03/2023, R2, Y M/1D. Wright 550518 0/0626Y 4Y 5Y 4P 5PB04/10/2020

 13 SASH EXPRESS 2 Weighted points score DAP, 30/03/2023, R2, P M/1A. Bell 543555 0/0527P 7P 5P 6P 6PB17/02/2020

 14 CEDAR MINDY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/03/2023, R3, P M/1A. Bell 545613 0/0506P 5P 5P 7PB09/02/2020
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 1 BLIND PURSUIT Last start winner RIC, 31/03/2023, R2, P 4/1/2J. Grief 531302 9/41861P 2P 5P 4P 4PD25/01/2019

 2 ZIPPING RUBBLE Weighted points score WPK, 31/03/2023, R2, C 4/1/2T. Ginn 538108 7/41655C 7P 7P 2P 1PD02/10/2019

 3 OLD EASY Last start winner RIC, 02/04/2023, R6, P 5/3E. Sparks 555871 4/11771P 3P 4P 3P 7PD27/02/2021

 4 SACRED SILENCE Last start placegetter RIC, 02/04/2023, R6, P 5/2C. Carl 551753 6/31193P 7P 5P 6C 4PB24/11/2020

 5 FEDERAL OFFENCE Last start Provincial winner RIC, 12/03/2023, R8, P 5/4A. Durham 550300 2/01731P 3P 4P 1P 4PD04/09/2020

 6 BLACK BOOK 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 31/03/2023, R9, P 5/4F. Wotton 549040 3/01321P 4P 6P 4P 6PD26/08/2020

 7 EMERALD GREEN 2 Dropping in grade WPK, 22/02/2023, R4, P 5/1P. Camilleri 532702 8/41766C 5C 6C 2P 3PD05/04/2019

 8 TYSON'S FURY Weighted points score WPK, 01/04/2023, R8, C 5/1A. Durham 546736 4/32125C 3C 5P 4P 3PD28/05/2020

 9 INSIDE DART Weighted points score WPK, 31/03/2023, R2, C 5/2J. Magri 550201 4/31927C 4C 1C 6C 2PD17/07/2020

 10 BOGAN VALLEY Weighted points score TEM, 20/03/2023, R7, P 5/4G. Dixon 543509 4/01804P 1P 4P 6P 1PB11/03/2020

 11 FULL PELT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/04/2023, R3, P 5/4C. Carl 551749 6/01743P 2P 2P 4P 7PD24/11/2020

 12 CHARCOAL CHEETAH 2 Weighted points score TEM, 28/03/2023, R4, P 5/4C. Sciberras 555036 1/01594P 2P 5P 1P 5CB06/02/2021

 13 BLACK BEAST Weighted points score WPK, 31/03/2023, R4, C 5/3C. Arletos 555817 6/11474C 4P 1P 8Y 6PD23/02/2021

 14 LET'S ALL CHANT Weighted points score RIC, 02/04/2023, R6, P 5/1C. Carl 542915 7/41285P 4P 6C 2P (FEL)PB14/02/2020

 15 WHITELY Weighted points score WPK, 25/03/2023, R3, C 5/1A. Durham 546744 5/31067C 4P 8P 4P 5YD28/05/2020

10 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday,  4 April 2023 - 08:10 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 09 April 2023

P MDN 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 GIVE IT AWAY Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 17/03/2023, R2, P

RIC, 13/03/2023, R3, P

M/1T. Anderson 559006 0/01127P 2P 2P 5P 3PD03/05/2021

 2 ZIPPING RUCKMAN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 15/02/2023, R1, P M/1J. Finn 560294 0/0124(FEL)P (FEL)P 2P 4P 4PD15/05/2021

 3 UNDER THE BRIDGE First start M/1T. Anderson 559001 0/00B03/05/2021

 4 HIT TOP GEAR First start M/1D. Wright 558562 0/00B12/05/2021

 5 SHE'S TEMPTING 1 Unplaced after 1 start WPK, 29/03/2023, R1, P M/1M. Hallinan 560756 0/0584PB11/04/2021

 6 DUFFTOWN Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 17/03/2023, R2, P M/1A. Durham 554644 0/0337PD26/11/2020

 7 NO QUESTIONS 3 Weighted points score RIC, 02/04/2023, R2, P M/1J. Sparks 546465 0/01166P (FEL)P 6P 2P 2PD07/03/2020

 8 BLINKS PRINCESS Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2023, R2, P M/1A. Durham 548641 0/0845P 5P 8P 8P 2PB18/08/2020

 9 SASH EXPRESS 1 Weighted points score DAP, 30/03/2023, R2, P M/1A. Bell 543555 0/0527P 7P 5P 6P 6PB17/02/2020

 10 CEDAR MINDY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/03/2023, R3, P M/1A. Bell 545613 0/0506P 5P 5P 7PB09/02/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 09 April 2023

P MX 622 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 CANYA CLINK Last start placegetter DAP, 30/03/2023, R6, P 5/3P. Chaker 552123 3/12263P 1P (FEL)P 2C 8CB30/11/2020

 2 DUSTY BARBARA 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 25/03/2023, R7, P 5/4B. O'Neil 553370 3/01893P 3P 4P 6P 5PB08/01/2021

 3 JILLIBY JEFF Last start placegetter GAR, 01/04/2023, R8, P 5/2S. Eaton 545940 3/21623P 5P 1P 4P 4PD20/05/2020

 4 ZIPPING DIGBY Weighted points score WPK, 29/03/2023, R10, P 5/4J. Magri 556549 3/02403P 3P 2P 6C 2CD14/02/2021

 5 MONKEY BUSINESS Weighted points score WPK, 01/04/2023, R1, C 5/4A. Proctor 553758 1/01887C 2P 3P 2C 5PD05/01/2021

 6 CHARCOAL CHEETAH 1 Weighted points score TEM, 28/03/2023, R4, P 5/4C. Sciberras 555036 1/01594P 2P 5P 1P 5CB06/02/2021

 7 BOGAN MARLOW Weighted points score TEM, 20/03/2023, R5, P 5/4G. Dixon 543504 1/01442P 7P 2P 6P 4PD11/03/2020

 8 ZAMBIDIS Weighted points score WPK, 31/03/2023, R5, C 5/4C. Arletos 547057 3/01236C 3P 3Y 5Y 6PD15/06/2020

 9 OUR BETTY Weighted points score GOS, 21/03/2023, R2, P 5/3S. Scuglia 534126 3/11156P 4P 8P 4C 3PB18/05/2019

 10 CHEEKY BON BON Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2023, R6, P 5/4C. Proctor 542936 2/01077P 8P 6P 3C 6PB24/02/2020

 11 MONOCHROME Weighted points score RIS, 02/01/2023, R3, Y M/1N. Doggett 550503 0/0744Y 7P 6P 2P 6PD12/10/2020

 12 GREMLIN GIRL Weighted points score M/1T. Anderson 549081 0/00B05/09/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 09 April 2023

P 3 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 PATCHY RUM Last start winner GOS, 28/03/2023, R7, P 3/1/2P. Akers 555463 6/52281P 1P 5P 1P 4PD21/02/2021

 2 SIMPLE SIMON Last start placegetter RIC, 29/03/2023, R11, P 3/1/2C. Carl 542919 13/72273P 7P 5P 3P 2YD14/02/2020

 3 BURN OUT BRONTE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/03/2023, R12, P 3/1/1A. Bell 534215 7/52054P 3P 2P 5C 3PB10/05/2019
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 09 April 2023

P M 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 FIERY CHANA 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/04/2023, R1, P M/1S. Eaton 557935 0/0883P 5PB06/04/2021

 2 ABBEY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 29/03/2023, R3, P M/1D. Swain 555693 0/0883P 8P 6Y 5P 2PB18/02/2021

 3 YORK VICTORIOUS 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 30/03/2023, R1, P M/1A. Bell 553074 0/0833P 6PB03/12/2020

 4 LANMOR BEAUTY Last start placegetter RIC, 31/03/2023, R1, P M/1P. Moran 557109 0/0833P 6PB01/04/2021

 5 WHALE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 29/03/2023, R2, P M/1D. Swain 555701 0/0812P 4P 6P 5PD18/02/2021

 6 MALLEY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 29/03/2023, R1, P M/1D. Swain 555696 0/0662P 7P 7Y 6P 7PD18/02/2021

 7 HARADA'S ME DAD 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIS, 18/03/2023, R2, Y

RIC, 13/03/2023, R1, P

M/1S. Albon 556501 0/01122Y 3P 8P 3PB01/02/2021

 8 SKY TRIPPER 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 26/03/2023, R2, P

RIC, 22/03/2023, R1, P

M/1D. Swain 547844 0/0887P 3P 3P 4P 6PB08/07/2020

 9 KRYPTO BOY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 11/03/2023, R2, Y M/1D. Leard 554333 0/0905P 2Y 7P 3P 6PD19/01/2021

 10 ADELAIDE GIRL Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 29/03/2023, R3, P M/1J. Gale 552287 0/0505PB09/12/2020

 11 KRYPTO CURLY 2 Unplaced after 1 start TAR, 08/03/2023, R2, P M/1D. Leard 556067 0/0426PD20/02/2021

 12 IT'S A PROMISE 1 Unplaced after 1 start WPK, 29/03/2023, R4, P M/1M. Hallinan 562689 0/0258PB22/06/2021

 13 NO QUESTIONS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/04/2023, R2, P M/1J. Sparks 546465 0/01166P (FEL)P 6P 2P 2PD07/03/2020

 14 SAM DOES IT 1 Weighted points score RIS, 25/03/2023, R2, Y M/1D. Wright 550518 0/0626Y 4Y 5Y 4P 5PB04/10/2020

 15 SASH EXPRESS 3 Weighted points score DAP, 30/03/2023, R2, P M/1A. Bell 543555 0/0527P 7P 5P 6P 6PB17/02/2020

 16 CEDAR MINDY 3 Weighted points score RIC, 29/03/2023, R3, P M/1A. Bell 545613 0/0506P 5P 5P 7PB09/02/2020

 17 COOPER'S MATE Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2023, R2, P M/1D. Wright 556865 0/0504P 8P 7P 5P 6PD23/03/2021

 18 TROUBLE MAKER 2 Weighted points score PPK, 18/03/2023, R1, Y M/1J. Stubbs 546462 0/0447Y 8P 5Y 5Y 8PD07/03/2020

 19 ERNIE'S SISTER 2 Weighted points score DAP, 30/03/2023, R2, P M/1C. Green 555622 0/0428P 5P 7P 7Y 7PB16/12/2020

14 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday,  4 April 2023 - 08:10 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 09 April 2023

P 1 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 PRESTON LEE Last start placegetter RIC, 31/03/2023, R8, P 1/2R. Tyler 527758 30/203122P 2P 4M 1M 1MD16/12/2018
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 09 April 2023
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Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 BURN OUT BRONTE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/03/2023, R12, P 3/1/1A. Bell 534215 7/52054P 3P 2P 5C 3PB10/05/2019
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 09 April 2023

P 2 520 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 NELLY INTENTION 1 Last start Provincial winner BUL, 19/02/2023, R8, P 2/1/2A. Bell 547503 13/63091P 1P 2P 1P 4PB06/04/2020

17 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday,  4 April 2023 - 08:10 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS
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 1 ZIPPING LENNOX Weighted points score WPK, 31/03/2023, R4, C 4/1/2T. Ginn 539876 9/21885C 7P 7C 2C 1PD25/11/2019
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS
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 1 DUSTY BARBARA 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 25/03/2023, R7, P 5/4B. O'Neil 553370 3/01893P 3P 4P 6P 5PB08/01/2021

 2 SINISTER DREAMS Weighted points score RIS, 25/03/2023, R8, Y 5/4A. Murray 548409 4/01116Y 6P 6Y 7P 1PD16/07/2020
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